
Pos 

AP 
1 

CP 
1 

PRO3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

SPM 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

76 

43 

5 
96 
89 

244 
141 
91 

137 
54 
42 

119 
148 
78 

151 
136 

6 
191 
122 
83 

02 
7 

23 
46 

174 

Class 

AP 

CP 

PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 

PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 

SPM 
SPM 
SPM 
SPM 
SPM 

Laps 

19 

14 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
11 

8 
6 
1 

19 
19 
19 
19 
18 

Name 

Roger Stark 

Duncan Anderson 

Chris Hart 
Brian Bercovitz 
Bryce Scott 
Corey Peters 
Rob Johnston 
Daniele Hovington 
Bill Ecker 
Rich Reinhard 
R G Wellington 
Jim Cissell 
Michael Roy 
Will Kellogg 
Matt Lowell 
Dirk Groeneveld 

David Weller 
Russell Seewald 
Duncan Pearce 
Nor Coquillard 

Tom Miller 
Shaun Northrop 
Will Lin 
Gary Ochi 
Craig Johnson 

Hometown 

Redmond WA 

Langley BC 

Yakima WA 
Bothell WA 
Spokane WA 
Newcastle WA 
Abbotsford BC 
Bothell WA 
Olympia WA 
Salem OR 
Tacoma WA 
Seattle WA 
Issaquah WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Brier WA 
Seattle WA 

Kirkland WA 
Kennewick WA 
West Vancouver BC 
Seattle WA 

Sherwood OR 
Buckley WA 
Vancouver BC 
Vancouver BC 
Salem OR 

Make 

Dodge 

Chevrolet 

BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

Pontiac 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Mazda 

Lic. 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NWMS 
IRDC 
NWMS 
IRDC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
BMWCCA 
CSCC 
IRDC 

IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
CSCC 

CSCC 
IRDC 
SCCBC 
SCCBC 
TC 

Color 

Black/Blue 

Black 

Red 
Rd/Wh 
Blu/ Blk/Wht 
Green 
Purple 
Wh/Rd/Blu 
White 
Yel/Blk 
Royal Blue 
copper 
black/orange 
Blue 
Black 
Orange 

Rd/Wh & Bl 
Black 
Red 
Black 

Rd/Wht/Blu 
Black/Red 
Blue 
white 

Lic # 

1076 

1461 

1255 
1227 
1189 
1347 
1405 
1221 
1364 
1254 
1242 
1119 
1488 
1278 
1089 
1492 

1395 
1191 
1122 
1475 

1200 
1315 
1412 
1510 
1511 

Sponsor 

None 

Lovitt Motors/Lowe Group Racing 
Scott Motorsports / FabTek 
KD Motorsports 
Mr.Noodles/Fresh Gourmet/Mrs.Cubbisons 
Lovitt Motors/Lowe Group Racing 
CK Financial Services/RedLine Oil 
United Fueling 
KD Motorsports 
VoiceGuy.com, LLC 
Neil Walter Company 

KD Motorsports / Matt's Greenwood Auto Care 

425 Motorsports/Market House Meats 
Seewald Motorsports 
The Urban Garage 
KD Motorsports 

Advance Auto Fabrications 
C Performance 
C-perfomance, Puma, G-shock, Livestock 

Best Tm 

1:24.402 

1:41.830 

1:30.355 
1:29.922 
1:30.355 
1:30.659 
1:31.207 
1:31.823 
1:32.159 
1:32.464 
1:32.573 
1:32.748 
1:32.278 
1:33.386 
1:31.199 
1:30.510 

1:31.287 
1:33.761 
1:52.510 

1:24.961 
1:27.148 
1:27.252 
1:27.369 
1:28.843 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
FINAL 
Car # 151 - Avoidable contact, loss of 1 lap, $50 fine 
Car #191 - Avoidable Contact, $50 fine 

Printed: 6/6/2018 10:11:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: T&S Team Cascade 
Race Steward:  Dave Dunning 
Asst. Race Steward:  Scott Morton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 
14.209 

Avg. Speed 
82.479 

Best Lap Tm 
1:24.402 

Best Speed 
84.325 

Best Lap by 
76 - Roger Stark 

CHICANE CHALLENGE XXVI 

GROUP 1 

Race #3 

Race started at 13:38:25 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

6/2/2018 13:35 

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB
Chicane Challenge XXVI

June 2, 2018

Page 1/2 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

SPO 
1 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 

48 

40 
45 

Class 

SPO 

SPO 
SPO 

Laps 

19 

6 

Name 

Tim Butson 

Morgan Smith 
Rusty Gill 

Hometown 

Snohomish WA 

Bend OR 
Chehalis WA 

Make 

Chevrolet 

Chev 
Chevrolet 

Lic. 

SCCA 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 

Club 

SCCA 

TC 
IRDC 

Color 

Orange 

White 
Black 

Lic # 

SCCA 

1040 
1354 

Sponsor 

Dad/Son Racing 
MSA, Ridge Motorsports Park, RG Crushing 

Best Tm 

1:25.479 

1:26.421 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
FINAL 
Car # 151 - Avoidable contact, loss of 1 lap, $50 fine 
Car #191 - Avoidable Contact, $50 fine 

Printed: 6/6/2018 10:11:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: T&S Team Cascade 
Race Steward:  Dave Dunning 
Asst. Race Steward:  Scott Morton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 
14.209 

Avg. Speed 
82.479 

Best Lap Tm 
1:24.402 

Best Speed 
84.325 

Best Lap by 
76 - Roger Stark 

CHICANE CHALLENGE XXVI 

GROUP 1 

Race #3 

Race started at 13:38:25 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

6/2/2018 13:35 

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB
Chicane Challenge XXVI

June 2, 2018

Page 2/2 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

CR 
1 

FP 
1 

HT 
1 
2 

ITX 
1 
2 

Not classified 
DQ 

SM 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

139 

63 

49 
94 

72 
223 

205 

32 
14 
88 

135 
127 
22 
54 
23 

Class 

CR 

FP 

HT 
HT 

ITX 
ITX 

ITX 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Laps 

10 

16 

17 
17 

18 
18 

9 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 

Name 

Daniel Shrader 

Dennis Roberts 

Noriko de Guzman 
Robert Peters 

Jon Wilson 
Blake Williams 

Gary Rigdon 

Chris Heinrich 
Jason Brassfield 
Keith Novak 
Mike Tripp 
Sterling Land 
Stepanova Nekeel 
Micheal Niday Sr 
Linda Heinrich 

Hometown 

Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Seattle WA 
Salem OR 

Portland OR 
Keizer OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 
Salem Or 
Tukwila WA 
Freeland WA 
Salmon Arm BC 
Seattle WA 
Milwaukie OR 
North Plains OR 

Make 

VW 

Toyota 

Acura 
Acura 

Datsun 
Datsun 

Porsche 

Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 

Lic. 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
SCCA 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

Club 

CSCC 

TC 

IRDC 
CSCC 

TC 
CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 
CSCC 
SCCA 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 

Color 

Wht/Blu 

black?white 

White 
Wht/Blu 

Wh/Org/Rd 
White 

White 

Red 
Rd/Wh/Blk 
Blue/Red 
White 
Red 
Silver 
Red 
Orange 

Lic # 

1139 

1063 

1149 
1094 

1072 
1223 

1205 

1032 
1014 
SCCA 
1135 
1469 
1502 
1509 
1123 

Sponsor 

St. John's Auto Center/Advantage Collision Center 

Hayai Gumi 

TopTech Motorsports/Sidedraught City/Bits & Pieces 

designstudiolimited.com 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

Soylent Corp. 

Sterling Land Wealth Advisory Group of RBC Dominion Securities 

Midas 
St Johns Auto Ctr / Advantage Collision Ctr 

Best Tm 

1:39.830 

1:48.343 

1:37.124 
1:38.488 

1:31.738 
1:33.926 

1:34.126 

1:32.288 
1:32.235 
1:33.850 
1:33.896 
1:33.598 
1:34.790 
1:35.934 
1:39.847 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
FINAL 
Car #205, did not report to scales, DQed 

Printed: 6/6/2018 10:12:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: T&S Team Cascade 
Race Steward:  Dave Dunning 
Asst. Race Steward:  Scott Morton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 
9.562 

Avg. Speed 
76.792 

Best Lap Tm 
1:31.738 

Best Speed 
77.582 

Best Lap by 
72 - Jon Wilson 

CHICANE CHALLENGE XXVI 

GROUP 2 

Race #3 

Race started at 14:19:16 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

6/2/2018 14:15 

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB
Chicane Challenge XXVI

June 2, 2018

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

AS 
1 

GT1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

GT2 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DQ 

ITE 
1 

SE46 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

ST 
1 
2 
3 

No. 

47 

17 
62 
87 
90 
08 

48 
33 
26 
00 

45 

198 

23 
7 

82 
46 

132 
169 

167 
39 
44 

Class 

AS 

GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 

GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 

GT2 

ITE 

SE46 
SE46 
SE46 
SE46 
SE46 
SE46 

ST 
ST 
ST 

Laps 

16 

18 
18 
17 
14 
10 

18 
18 
18 
10 

18 

15 

17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 

18 
17 
17 

Name 

Brian Anderson 

Mike Kelley 
Tom Nelson 
Ted Rees 
Robert Moline 
Majid  'MJ' Hajari 

Jeff Holden 
Larry Nulliner 
Pete Nicacio 
John Schweitzer 

Rusty Gill 

Charles Cope 

Will Lin 
Shaun Northrop 
Dan Rogers 
Gary Ochi 
Zack George 
Brett McKown 

Jeff McGuinness 
Eric Krause 
Curt Wikstrom 

Hometown 

Battle Ground WA 

Richland WA 
West Richland WA 
West Linn OR 
Ridgefield WA 
Portland OR 

Snohomish WA 
Battle Ground WA 
Richland WA 
Fife WA 

Chehalis WA 

Salem OR 

Vancouver BC 
Buckley WA 
Anchorage AK 
Vancouver BC 
Yakima WA 
Hillsboro OR 

Lake Tapps WA 
Woodinville WA 
Fox Island WA 

Make 

Mercury 

Pontiac 
Chevrolet 
Ford 
Ford 
Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 
Ford 
Ford 
Ford 

Chevrolet 

BMW 

BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

BMW 
Porsche 
Chevrolet 

Lic. 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 
SCCA 
SCCA 

SCCA 
SCCA 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

Club 

CSCC 

NWMS 

CSCC 
SCCA 
CSCC 

SCCA 
SCCA 
NWMS 
IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

SCCBC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
CSCC 

IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 

Color 

Wh/Rd 

Dk.Slvr 
blue 
Orange 
White 
Rd/Yel 

Orange 
White green 
Blue 
Red White 

Black 

Blue/Or 

Blue 
Black/Red 
White 
white 
Rad 
Silver 

Gray/Green 
Rd/Wht 
Torch Red 

Lic # 

1443 

1017 

1002 
SCCA 
SCCA 

SCCA 
SCCA 
1470 
1486 

1354 

1504 

1412 
1315 
1082 
1510 
1432 
1169 

1267 
1039 
1244 

Sponsor 

Aldridge Motorsports & Engineering 

Riverside Collision 

T.P.R. Industrial Supply/Rees Racing 
R W Pawn, Vancouver WA 
Casa bella Granite/Optima Premium Quartz 

Jhkelly 
Downtown Vancouver Vision Center 
Superior Builders 

MSA, Ridge Motorsports Park, RG Crushing 

Dynasport 

C Performance 
Advance Auto Fabrications 
BimmerWorld | RedLine Oil | Optima Batteries | AiM 
C-perfomance, Puma, G-shock, Livestock 
Rays Auto Center - BimmerFAHRT 
Bloising Saddles Racing 

Pro Pit Racing 
EKR / JK Consulting 
Ray's Auto Center/ T & T Tire Factory 

Best Tm 

1:33.391 

1:20.096 
1:21.802 
1:23.833 
1:18.975 
1:21.499 

1:18.402 
1:21.002 
1:22.988 
1:22.792 

1:20.717 

1:34.542 

1:28.043 
1:27.361 
1:28.162 
1:27.971 
1:29.751 
1:30.728 

1:23.689 
1:23.974 
1:24.572 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
FINAL 
Car #45, DQes, Under weight 

Printed: 6/6/2018 10:13:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: T&S Team Cascade 
Race Steward:  Dave Dunning 
Asst. Race Steward:  Scott Morton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 
24.070 

Avg. Speed 
79.278 

Best Lap Tm 
1:18.402 

Best Speed 
90.778 

Best Lap by 
48 - Jeff Holden 

CHICANE CHALLENGE XXVI 

GROUP 4 

Race #3 

Race started at 14:58:16 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

6/2/2018 14:55 

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB
Chicane Challenge XXVI

June 2, 2018

Page 1/2 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 
4 
5 

No. 
12 
55 

Class 
ST 
ST 

Laps 
16 
12 

Name 
Scott Norton 
Jeremy Plance 

Hometown 
Edmonds WA 
Portland OR 

Make 
Austin Healey 
BMW 

Lic. 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

Club 
IRDC 
CSCC 

Color 
LitePewterMetal 
White/Purple 

Lic # 
1293 
1050 

Sponsor 
Norton Racing 
Dynasport/Big Paws Racing 

Best Tm 
1:32.359 
1:30.973 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
FINAL 
Car #45, DQes, Under weight 

Printed: 6/6/2018 10:13:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: T&S Team Cascade 
Race Steward:  Dave Dunning 
Asst. Race Steward:  Scott Morton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 
24.070 

Avg. Speed 
79.278 

Best Lap Tm 
1:18.402 

Best Speed 
90.778 

Best Lap by 
48 - Jeff Holden 

CHICANE CHALLENGE XXVI 

GROUP 4 

Race #3 

Race started at 14:58:16 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

6/2/2018 14:55 

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB
Chicane Challenge XXVI

June 2, 2018

Page 2/2 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

EIP 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 

FIP 
1 
2 

ITA 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

8 
76 
38 
89 

136 
78 

148 
122 

83 

67 
00 

49 
10 

127 
54 

Class 

EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 

EIP 

FIP 
FIP 

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

Laps 

17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
12 

17 
16 

17 
17 
16 
16 

Name 

Terry Overdiek 
Chris McIntire 
Josh Moriarty 
Bryce Scott 
Dirk Groeneveld 
Will Kellogg 
Michael Roy 
Duncan Pearce 

Nor Coquillard 

Tom Pittsenbarger 
Peter Linssen 

Roldan de Guzman 
Colin Koehler 
Sterling Land 
Micheal Niday Sr 

Hometown 

Surrey BC 
Burnaby BC 
Graham WA 
Spokane WA 
Seattle WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Issaquah WA 
West Vancouver BC 

Seattle WA 

Everett Wa 
Portland OR 

Seattle WA 
Spanaway WA 
Salmon Arm BC 
Milwaukie OR 

Make 

Mazda 
Mazda 
Porsche 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

BMW 

Datsun 
Opel 

Acura 
Honda 
Mazda 
Mazda 

Lic. 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

Club 

SCCBC 
VSCC 
IRDC 
NWMS 
IRDC 
BMWCCA 
IRDC 
SCCBC 

CSCC 

IRDC 
TC 

IRDC 
IRDC 
SCCBC 
CSCC 

Color 

Blk/Rd 
Black 
Red 
Blu/ Blk/Wht 
Orange 
Blue 
black/orange 
Red 

Black 

Red 
Silver/Black 

White 
White 
Red 
Red 

Lic # 

1208 
1276 
1238 
1189 
1492 
1278 
1488 
1122 

1475 

1167 
1247 

1349 
1110 
1469 
1509 

Sponsor 

Retro Racing Team 
Retro Racing 
Fordahl Motorsports 
Scott Motorsports / FabTek 

Neil Walter Company 
The Urban Garage 

KD Motorsports 

Rebello Racing 
VShop 

Team Hayai 
Warm Beer! 
Sterling Land Wealth Advisory Group of RBC Dominion Securities 
Midas 

Best Tm 

1:26.551 
1:27.752 
1:28.986 
1:30.304 
1:30.478 
1:32.284 
1:32.554 
1:31.510 

1:29.852 
1:33.627 

1:32.429 
1:32.864 
1:33.661 
1:35.122 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
FINAL 

Printed: 6/6/2018 10:08:53 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: T&S Team Cascade 
Race Steward:  Dave Dunning 
Asst. Race Steward:  Scott Morton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 
13.580 

Avg. Speed 
80.026 

Best Lap Tm 
1:26.551 

Best Speed 
82.231 

Best Lap by 
8 - Terry Overdiek 

CHICANE CHALLENGE XXVI 

GROUP 5 

Race #3 

Race started at 12:18:41 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

6/2/2018 12:15 

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB
Chicane Challenge XXVI

June 2, 2018

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

BSR 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

CF 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DSR 
1 

FL 
1 
2 

FM 
1 

FSR 
1 

FV 
1 

NOW 

No. 

29 
71 

6 
11 
77 

5 
42 

24 
32 

7 
33 

47 

22 
97 

41 

02 

87 

Class 

BSR 
BSR 
BSR 
BSR 
BSR 

BSR 
BSR 

CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 

DSR 

FL 
FL 

FM 

FSR 

FV 

Laps 

19 
19 
19 
18 
18 

9 
3 

20 
20 
20 
19 

20 

20 
20 

20 

21 

17 

Name 

Vincent Vavrosky 
Peter Killefer 
Donn Snyder 
Dale Pestes 
Hal Strong 

Bruce Beachman 
Tom Forsyth 

David Reich 
R Lawence Bangert 
Sherm Johnston 
Trout Roberts 

Knut Grimsrud 

Cliff Wheeler 
Daryl Harsha 

George Doran 

Daryl Owens 

Andrew Mawdsley 

Hometown 

Portland OR 
Amity OR 
Boring OR 
Gresham OR 
Freeland WA 

Woodinville WA 
Kirkland WA 

Portland OR 
Issaquah WA 
Meridian ID 
Tucson AZ 

Forest Grove OR 

Grants Pass OR 
North Bend OR 

Spokane WA 

Bothell WA 

Abbotsford BC 

Make 

Porsche 
Caterham 
Caterham 
Caterham 
Caterham 

Caterham 
Caterham 

Crossle 
Crossle 
Crossle 
Crossle 

Radical 

Firman 
Spooky 

Mazda 

Stohr 

Hayes 

Lic. 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 

CACC 

Club 

CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Sovren 

IRDC 
IRDC 

CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 
CSCC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

Color 

copper 
Yellow 
red 
yellow 
Yellow 

Blue 
White 

Silver 
turquoise/white 
Black 
Blu/Yel 

Wh/Rd 

Blk/Gold 
Black 

blk & brgdy 

Yel/Blk 

Blue/Orange 

Lic # 

1409 
1503 
1508 
1182 
1519 

1256 
1501 

1224 
1332 
1307 
1033 

1463 

1322 
1097 

1041 

1020 

CACC 

Sponsor 

Beachman Racing 
Snyder Automotive 

Beachman Racing 

Beachman Racing 
Beachman Racing 

Woodstock Motorsports 
R and A Mfg 
R and A Mfg 
Mammy Lo/DnD Fabricating/My Rich Uncle VISA/My kids inheritance. 

Norsk Racing 

None 

windermere manito real estate 

Last Minute Motorsports 

California Import Parts CIP1.CA , Three Seventeen Custom Vee Dubs 

Best Tm 

1:28.036 
1:28.978 
1:30.449 
1:30.039 
1:34.446 

1:31.398 
1:38.857 

1:23.846 
1:24.323 
1:23.948 
1:28.676 

1:20.992 

1:20.296 
1:23.448 

1:20.286 

1:16.220 

1:36.518 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
FINAL 

Printed: 6/6/2018 10:11:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: T&S Team Cascade 
Race Steward:  Dave Dunning 
Asst. Race Steward:  Scott Morton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 
1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 
89.856 

Best Lap Tm 
1:16.220 

Best Speed 
93.377 

Best Lap by 
02 - Daryl Owens 

CHICANE CHALLENGE XXVI 

GROUP 6/3 

Race #3 

Race started at 12:59:02 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

6/2/2018 12:55 

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB
Chicane Challenge XXVI

June 2, 2018

Page 1/2 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 
1 
2 
3 

No. 
93 
82 
15 

Class 
NOW 
NOW 
NOW 

Laps 
19 
19 
17 

Name 
Rob Lin 
Andy Chenoweth 
Lucien LeBlanc 

Hometown 
Vancouver BC 
Portland OR 
La Canada Flintridge CA 

Make 
Radical 
Lotus 
Campbell 

Lic. 
CACC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

Club 
SCCBC 
CSCC 
CSCC 

Color 
Black 
white 
white 

Lic # 
2018-0179 
1535 
TBD 

Sponsor Best Tm 
1:25.647 
1:24.449 
1:35.861 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
FINAL 

Printed: 6/6/2018 10:11:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: T&S Team Cascade 
Race Steward:  Dave Dunning 
Asst. Race Steward:  Scott Morton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 
1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 
89.856 

Best Lap Tm 
1:16.220 

Best Speed 
93.377 

Best Lap by 
02 - Daryl Owens 

CHICANE CHALLENGE XXVI 

GROUP 6/3 

Race #3 

Race started at 12:59:02 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

6/2/2018 12:55 

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB
Chicane Challenge XXVI

June 2, 2018
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http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

NCW 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 

420 
121 
46 

142 
72 

177 
01 

168 
26 

188 
32 

126 
11 

Class 

NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
13 
10 

Name 

Cameron Turtle 
Andrew Michel 
John Connelly 
Greg Silvey 
Greg Creitz 
John Parkinson 
Don Kittmer 
Stefan McIntyre 
Lucas Quarles 
Paul Waln 
Noor Al-Khazraji 
Gary Ike 
Ryan Wiswesser 

Hometown 

Vancouver BC 
Sammamish WA 
Portland OR 
Boise ID 
Lake Oswego OR 
Victoria BC 
Gig Harbor WA 
Seattle WA 

Sammamish WA 
Vancouver WA 

Girdwood AK 

Make 

Mazda 
BMW 
Mazda 
Ford 
Porsche 
BMW 
Mazda 
BMW 
Honda 
BMW 
MG 
Mazda 
Mazda 

Lic. 

CACC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 

Club 

CACC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
TC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
IRDC 

IRDC 
TC 

Other 

Color 

Green 
silv/blk 
Dark Green 
white 
YELLOW 
Blue 
Black 
Grey 
maroon 
Black/Silver 
Red 
blu/silv 

Lic # 

2018-0219 
1524 
1526 
1468 
1528 
1520 
1505 
1523 
1534 
1512 
1522 
1533 
1529 

Sponsor 

Octiscapes Demolition Excavation Drainage, Allan Autotech, Northside transport, Eyco Building Group, 

Weyland-Yutani Corp. 

Columbia Pacific Development 
KD Motorsports 
UniGlobe Manufacturing 

Best Tm 

1:32.424 
1:36.478 
1:35.369 
1:34.766 

1:34.201 
1:39.784 
1:39.169 
1:45.165 
1:42.622 
1:49.787 
1:41.249 
9:29.908 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/6/2018 10:13:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: T&S Team Cascade 
Race Steward:  Dave Dunning 
Asst. Race Steward:  Scott Morton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 
19.494 

Avg. Speed 
70.888 

Best Lap Tm 
1:32.424 

Best Speed 
77.006 

Best Lap by 
420 - Cameron Turtle 

CHICANE CHALLENGE XXVI 

GROUP 7 

Race  

Race started at 15:40:03 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

6/2/2018 15:35 

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB
Chicane Challenge XXVI

June 2, 2018

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

ME0 
1 
2 

Not classified 
DNF 

ME1 
1 
2 
3 
4 

ME2 
1 
2 

MSR 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

167 
198 

17 

7 
23 
46 

132 

96 
137 

47 
6 

11 
02 

42 

Class 

ME0 
ME0 

ME0 

ME1 
ME1 
ME1 
ME1 

ME2 
ME2 

MSR 
MSR 
MSR 
MSR 

MSR 

Laps 

40 
37 

1 

39 
38 
38 
37 

37 
36 

40 
37 
36 
31 

Name 

Jeff  McGuinness , Charles Hurley 
Ryan Haines 

Jeffery Remfert 

Shaun Northrop 
Will Lin 
Gary Ochi 
Zack George 

Daniele Hovington , Brian Bercovitz 
Bill Ecker 

Knut Grimsrud 
Donn Snyder 
Dale Pestes 
Daryl Owens 

Tom Forsyth 

Hometown 

Lake Tapps WA 
Portland OR 

Vancouver BC 

Buckley WA 
Vancouver BC 
Vancouver BC 
Yakima WA 

Bothell WA 
Olympia WA 

Forest Grove OR 
Boring OR 
Gresham OR 
Bothell WA 

Kirkland WA 

Make 

BMW 
BMW 

Factory Five 

BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

BMW 
BMW 

Radical 
Caterham 
Caterham 
Stohr 

Caterham 

Lic. 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 

Club 

IRDC 
CSCC 

VSCC 

IRDC 
SCCBC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 

IRDC 
IRDC 

CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 

IRDC 

Color 

Gray/Green 
Blk/Org/Blu 

Blue 

Black/Red 
Blue 
white 
Rad 

white/Red 
White 

Wh/Rd 
red 
yellow 
Yel/Blk 

White 

Lic # 

1267 
1197 

1140 

1315 
1412 
1510 
1432 

1221 
1364 

1463 
1508 
1182 
1020 

Sponsor 

Pro Pit Racing 
DynaSport 

Retro Racing 

Advance Auto Fabrications 
C Performance 
C-perfomance, Puma, G-shock, Livestock 
Rays Auto Center - BimmerFAHRT 

CK Financial Services/RedLine Oil 

Norsk Racing 
Snyder Automotive 

Last Minute Motorsports 

Beachman Racing 

Best Tm 

1:23.469 
1:30.898 

1:26.315 

1:26.781 
1:27.494 
1:27.792 
1:29.098 

1:30.689 
1:33.236 

1:21.830 
1:30.719 
1:31.873 
1:14.765 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
FINAL 

Printed: 6/6/2018 10:14:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: T&S Team Cascade 
Race Steward:  Dave Dunning 
Asst. Race Steward:  Scott Morton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 
1:03.286 

Avg. Speed 
82.785 

Best Lap Tm 
1:14.765 

Best Speed 
95.194 

Best Lap by 
02 - Daryl Owens 

CHICANE CHALLENGE XXVI 

GROUP 8 

Race 

Race started at 16:18:13 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

6/2/2018 16:15 

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB
Chicane Challenge XXVI

June 2, 2018

http://www.mylaps.com

	Gr 1 Race
	Gr 2 Race
	Gr 4 Race
	Gr 5 Race
	Gr 6 and 3 Race
	Gr 7 Race
	Gr 8 Race

